Government of Jammu & Kashmir Office of the Executive Engineer, PHE (Jal Shakti) Division Chadoora

ALLOTMENT LETTER (JJM)

M/S: Shabir Ahmad Reshi

5/0: Gh Mohammad Reshi Adv.Cost: Rs.73.67 lac (Seventy Three lacs Sixty Seven Thousand only)

Baghi Sunder Payeen Daresh Kadal Sgr Allotted Cost: Rs.6976429.00 (Rupees Sixty Nine Lacs Seventy Six R/o:

Regd: CE/1&FC/Sgr/04/AAY/Civil/2019-20

Thousand Four Hundred Twenty Nine only)

GST Tin: 01AGWPR4881J1ZQ

Earnest Money: Rs.147340.00

Pan No: AGWPR4881J

Time of completion: 40days

Head of account: Jal Jeevan Mission (JJM)

Subject:

Allotment for: Laying and fitting of pipes for WSS Baghi-Mehtab.

Reference:

Your tender in response to this office e-NIT No: 05/PHEDC of 04/2022 (2022-23) issued vide

endorsement No: PHEDC/296-307 Dated, 19-04-2022.

Chief Engineer, Kmr. Jal Shakti PHE Department Srinagar's No. CE/PHE/MC/DB/13745-83 2.

Dated. 26-07-2022.

District Dev. Commissioner, Budgam's Authorization No. 6027-47 Dated 01.08.2022. 3.

Superintending Eng., Hyd. Circle Budgam's No. SE/Hyd/Bud/2640-42 Dated 01-08-2022.

This office L.O.I No. PHEDC/3345-52 Dated. 04-08-2022.

For and on behalf of the Lt Governor of Jammu & Kashmir UT the contract for above noted work is fixed

with you on the following quoted rates, terms and conditions:

S.	Items of work	Qty.	Unit	Rate	Amount
1	Earth work in excavation by manual means in trenches for foundations, drains, pipes, cables etc. (not exceeding 1.5 m in width) and for shafts, wells, cesspits and the like not exceeding 10 sqm on plan, including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms lift upto 1.5 m, including getting out excavated earth and disposal of surplus excavated earth as directed: All kinds of Soil	3326.55	Cum	436.00	1450375.80
2	Metalled Surface	2217.70	Cum	646.05	1432745.09
3	Laying In position: 200/150/100/80 mm dia Ductile Iron Class K - 7 Pipes	631.20	Qtl	245.55	154991.16
4	Providing push-on-joints to Centrifugally (Spun) Cast Iron Pipes or Ductile Iron Pipes including testing of joints and including the cost of rubber gasket: 200 mm dia pipes	33.00	No	213.00	7029.00
5	150 mm dia pipes	85.00	No	144.70	12299.50
6	100 mm dia pipes	251.00	No	89.70	22514.70
7	80 mm dia pipes	335.00	No	80.50	26967.50
8	Laying and fitting of G.I. pipes (all classes) complete excluding cost of pipes, fittings and Earth work: 65 mm dia G.I pipes	500.00	Rm	73.05	36525.00
•	50 mm dia G.I pipe	5000.0	Rm	40.80	204000.00
9	40 mm dia G.I pipes	3000.0	Rm	40.80	122400.00
10	25 mm dia G.I pipes	9000.0	Rm	30.65	275850.00
11	20 mm dia.	4000.0	Rm	20.25	81000.00
12	Making connection of G.I. distribution branch with G.I. main of following sizes by P/F Tee, including cutting & threading the pipe etc. complete: 15 to 40mm dia nominal bore	40.00	No	666.25	26650.00
14	50 mm to 80 mm dia nominal bore	16.00	No	1268.75	20300.00
15	Monufacture / Providing and fixing of MS Flanged joints including cutting of pipes, threads, cost of nuts bolts, rubber jams, testing (complete): 200mm dia.	15.00	Joints	1900.00	28500.00
16	150mm dia	15.00	Joints	2150.00	32250.00
17	100mm dia	20.00	Joints	1520.00	30400.00
18	80mm dia	20.00	Joints	1100.00	22000.00
19	Fabrication and Providing and fixing of MS Flanged bends, Tee's etc at required spots including earthwork refilling and all carriages: 100mm dia	20.00	No	5000.00	100000.00

Drawing Branch